
USDA DoD Fresh DLA Service Representatives
Northwest

Delia Mann
Branch Chief

delia.mann@dla.mil
215-737-9231

North Central

Jermaine Alexander
Acting Branch Chief

jermaine.alexander@dla.mil
215-737-4249

Northeast

Chris Ludwig
Branch Chief

Christopher.Ludwig@dla.mil      
215-737-5896

Southwest

Wanda Kinsey
Branch Chief

wanda.kinsey@dla.mil
215-737-8766

South Central

Lisa Harley
Branch Chief

lisa.harley@dla.mil
215-737-3745

Southeast

Lauren Ginsberg
Branch Chief

lauren.ginsberg@dla.mil
215-737-9502

Pacific

Nick Boninfante
Branch Chief

nick.boninfante@dla.mil
215-737-0484

ID/MT/OR/WA

Tessie Vez
tessie.vez@dla.mil

253-261-7171

IL- Ryan Doyle 
Ryan.doyle@dla.mil

215-737-8716
KS- Jermaine Alexander

jermaine.alexander@dla.mil
MN-Chris Powell

Christopher.powell@dla.mil
MO- Mark Ramirez

mark.ramirez@dla.mil

DE/DC/IN/KY/ 
MD/NY/NJ/OH/PA

/WVA

Vera Strilchuk
vera.strilchuk@dla.mil

410-977-0003

Northern CA/
NV/NM/El Paso, TX

Genaro Cordova
genaro.cordova@dla.mil

559-267-3993

OK/TX

Sylvia Muniz
sylvia.muniz@dla.mil

817-538-1546

NC/SC/TN

Pam Hamlett
pama.hamlett@dla.mil

267-236-5222

Alaska

Valerie Fauntroy
valerie.fauntroy@dla.mil

215-737-5246

CO/UT/WY

Karen Kenton
karen.kenton@dla.mil

303-961-1235

MI/WI
Stacy Perry

stacy.perry@dla.mil
215-737-3321
Mark Ramirez

mark.ramirez@dla.mil
805-873-2218

CT/MA/ME/NH/
RI/VT 

David Lucht
david.lucht@dla.mil

508-829-9164

AZ/Southern CA

Mike Espinoza
michael.espinoza@dla.mil

619-666-1728

San Antonio, TX

Hermila Duran
hermila.duran@dla.mil

210-332-3610

AL/FL/PR/VI

Todd Baxley
todd.baxley@dla.mil

904-483-6239

Hawaii

Betty Blue
betty.r.blue@dla.mil

215-737-4168

IA/ND/SD/NE
Jodi Deckter

Jodi.deckter@dla.mil
215-737-7270

Chris Powell
Christopher.powell@dla.mil

215-737-2540

Virginia

Larry Munoz
larry.munoz@dla.mil

757-438-2707

AR
Kizito Chayee

kizito.chayee@dla.mil
609-271-3455

LA/MS
Sinclair Taylor

Sinclair.Taylor@dla.mil
215-519-9999

AL/GA

Dave Edmonson
david.edmonson@dla.mil

253-261-7170

Guam

Jack Miklas
jack.miklas@dla.mil

215-737-2892
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